

RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIABILITY

**** Please note: It is a requirement that all persons and entities intending to participate in the **Stiftungsfest Craft***** Please note: It is a requirement that all persons and entities intending to participate in the **Stiftungsfest Craft***** Example 1: *** Please note: It is a requirement that all persons and entities intending to participate in the **Stiftungsfest Craft***** Craft

*** Carver Lions Club, along with full payment, the completed Vendor Application, and the completed and executed Operator Certificate of Compliance ****

In consideration for receiving permission to participate in the Stiftungsfest Craft fair, the undersigned Vendor releases, waives, discharges, and covenants not to sue the NYA West Carver Lions Club, its agents, volunteers, members, directors and officers, from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the Vendor, or any of the property belonging to the Vendor, whether caused by the negligence of the Vendor, or otherwise, while participating in such activity, or while in, on or upon the premises where the activity is being conducted.

Vendor is aware of the risks involved and hazards connected with the **Stiftungsfest Craft fair**, and elects to voluntarily participate with full knowledge that said activity may be hazardous to persons and property.

Vendor voluntarily assumes full responsibility for any risks of loss, property damage or personal injury, including death, that may be sustained by Vendor or any loss or damage to property owned by Vendor, as a result of being engaged in such activity, whether caused by the negligence of Vendor or otherwise.

Vendor Name / Business Name:		
Signature:	Date:	2025
Printed Name (and title, if applicable) of Signatory:		